
Official Box Score - Final
Valparaiso at UT Martin
02/13/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Valparaiso 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 8 2 10

UT Martin 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 11 1 6

Win: Green,Ashtyn (2-0) Loss: Goodman,Ava (0-1) Save: Scholtz,Sami (2)

Valparaiso 4 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Vrastil,Madison C 4 0 2 1 0 0 5 3 0 0
20 Hollopeter,Grace 3B 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2
21  Gallagher,Mack 1B 3 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 1
77  Lopez,Azalya P 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
72 Goodman,Ava (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Purdy,Kayla (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Garnica,Kaia DH 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8  Martinez,Lillian (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Krug,Kayden LF 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
99 Jackson,Marissa CF 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
00 Young,Addie 2B 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 2
23 Leitzen,Sophia RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
87 Tellez,Lana (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Rodas,Kimberli SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

Totals 29 4 8 4 2 9 18 10 2 10

BATTING

2B: Hollopeter [2] (off Green).

HR: Garnica [1] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Green)

TB: Hollopeter 2; Garnica 5. 2-Out RBI: Vrastil; Hollopeter; Garnica; Tellez. HBP:

Purdy.

Team RISP: 2-9.

FIELDING

PB: Vrastil.

UT Martin 7 (5-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

24 Recrosio,Karena LF 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
5  Harley,Kyla DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Brown,Kyrsten (PH/DH) 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Scott,Dylan 3B 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
17  Makarewicz,Avary C 4 2 2 1 0 1 10 0 0 0
13  Hayes,Teagan CF 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
00 Scott,Ava SS 3 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
28 Hustey,Jordyn 1B 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
25 Recrosio,Gia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Brown,Kennedy 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
16  Ward,Carly RF 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Scholtz,Sami P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kreuziger,Natalie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3  Green,Ashtyn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Fox,Joleanna (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 7 11 6 2 5 20 1 1 5

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Scott 2; Makarewicz; Hustey 2. SH: Hayes. SF: Scott.
Team RISP: 5-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Scott [1].

VALP IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77  Lopez,Azalya 4.0 4 3 2 1 3 17 15 55 37
72 Goodman,Ava (L) (5) 1.0 6 4 4 1 0 11 9 43 25

27 Purdy,Kayla (6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 9

Totals 6.0 11 7 6 2 5 31 27 110 71

WP: Purdy 2; Goodman [1]. SFA: Goodman. Inher. Rnrs: Purdy 1/1.

GO-FO: Lopez 4-4; Goodman 2-1; Purdy 0-0.

UTM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Kreuziger,Natalie (3.1) 1.1 2 2 2 0 3 6 6 23 16
3 Green,Ashtyn (W) (5) 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 9 8 28 19

21  Fox,Joleanna (6.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 16 6

12 Scholtz,Sami (S) (7) 3.1 2 0 0 1 5 14 13 62 37

Totals 6.2 8 4 4 2 9 32 29 129 78

HB: Fox [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Scholtz 0/2; Kreuziger 0/1; Fox 0/1.

GO-FO: Kreuziger 1-0; Green 0-4; Fox 0-1; Scholtz 0-5.

Umpires: HP: Bernadette Aaron; 1B: Joseph Baldwin; 2B: ; 3B: Stacey Engle.

First Pitch:9:29 AM. Duration:2:22.

Attendance:
Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 44F

Game 3 of 2026 Skyhawk Invitational



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Valparaiso at UT Martin
02/13/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Valparaiso 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 8 2 10

UT Martin 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 11 1 6

Valparaiso starters:
14/c/Vrastil,Madison; 20/3b/Hollopeter,Grace; 21/1b/Gallagher,Mack; 77/p/Lopez,Azalya; 3/dh/Garnica,Kaia; 44/lf/Krug,Kayden;

99/cf/Jackson,Marissa; 00/2b/Young,Addie; 23/rf/Leitzen,Sophia; 5/ss/Rodas,Kimberli;

UT Martin starters:
24/lf/Recrosio,Karena; 5/dh/Harley,Kyla; 10/3b/Scott,Dylan; 17/c/Makarewicz,Avary; 13/cf/Hayes,Teagan; 00/ss/Scott,Ava; 28/1b/Hustey,Jordyn;

6/2b/Brown,Kennedy; 16/rf/Ward,Carly; 12/p/Scholtz,Sami;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - VALP batting

Vrastil,Madison fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-1 SBB).

Hollopeter,Grace struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFFK).

Gallagher,Mack walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lopez,Azalya struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKS).

Bottom of 1st - UTM batting

Recrosio,Karena struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Harley,Kyla grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Scott,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 0 0 0 1

UTM 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - VALP batting

Garnica,Kaia struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK).

Krug,Kayden popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-1 S).

Jackson,Marissa reached on an error by Scott,Dylan (E5) (0-1 S).

Young,Addie singled to right field (1-2 SBF); Jackson,Marissa advanced to second base.

Leitzen,Sophia struck out looking (3-2 BBBSKFFK).

Bottom of 2nd - UTM batting

Makarewicz,Avary singled down the left field line (2-0 BB).

Hayes,Teagan sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (1-1 BF).

Scott,Ava flied out to lf (0-0).

Hustey,Jordyn flied out to rf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 0 1 1 2

UTM 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - VALP batting

Vrastil,Madison singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKSBBF).

Hollopeter,Grace flied out to shallow center field putout by ss (1-1 BS).

UTM pitching change: Kreuziger,Natalie replaces Scholtz,Sami.

Gallagher,Mack struck out (1-3 KFBFS).

Lopez,Azalya struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Bottom of 3rd - UTM batting

Brown,Kennedy flied out to lf (0-0).

Ward,Carly grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 SS).

Recrosio,Karena grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 0 1 0 1

UTM 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - VALP batting

Young,Addie struck out (2-3 SBSBS).

VALP substitution: Tellez,Lana pinch hitting for Leitzen,Sophia.

Tellez,Lana singled to right field, RBI (1-2 SSB); Krug,Kayden scored from second base; Jackson,Marissa
advanced to second base.

Vrastil,Madison singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Jackson,Marissa scored from second base; Tellez,Lana
advanced to second base.

Hollopeter,Grace grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - UTM batting

VALP substitution: Garnica,Kaia replaces Martinez,Lillian at dh, batting 5th.

VALP substitution: Leitzen,Sophia replaces Tellez,Lana at rf, batting 9th.

UTM substitution: Brown,Kyrsten pinch hitting for Harley,Kyla.

Brown,Kyrsten flied out to lf (2-2 SBKFB).

Scott,Dylan singled to right center (0-0).

Makarewicz,Avary reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Scott,Dylan out at second base, 2b to

ss.

Hayes,Teagan walked (3-2 BSBBKFFB); Makarewicz,Avary advanced to second base.

Scott,Ava singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Makarewicz,Avary scored from second base; Hayes,Teagan advanced
from first base to third base; Scott,Ava advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by

Krug,Kayden (E7).

Hustey,Jordyn singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (2-2 SKBB); Hayes,Teagan scored; Scott,Ava scored from

second base, unearned.

UTM substitution: Recrosio,Gia pinch running for Hustey,Jordyn.

Brown,Kennedy struck out looking (2-2 SBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 2 2 0 2

UTM 3 3 1 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - VALP batting

UTM position change: Brown,Kyrsten remains in the game at dh

UTM substitution: Hustey,Jordyn replaces Recrosio,Gia at 1b, batting 7th.

UTM pitching change: Green,Ashtyn replaces Kreuziger,Natalie.

Gallagher,Mack flied out to rf (1-1 SB).

Lopez,Azalya struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Garnica,Kaia homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (0-0).

Krug,Kayden singled up the middle (2-2 BBSS).

Jackson,Marissa flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 SFBB).

Bottom of 5th - UTM batting

VALP pitching change: Goodman,Ava replaces Lopez,Azalya.

Ward,Carly singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Recrosio,Karena singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Ward,Carly advanced to second base.

Recrosio,Karena advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ward,Carly advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Brown,Kyrsten grounded out to the infield, c to 1b, bunt (2-1 BBF).

Scott,Dylan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 SFB); Ward,Carly scored; Recrosio,Karena advanced to third base on the
throw.

Makarewicz,Avary singled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 SS); Recrosio,Karena scored.

Hayes,Teagan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hollopeter,Grace (E5) (3-2 SBBBF); Makarewicz,Avary

advanced from first base to third base.

Scott,Ava singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Makarewicz,Avary scored; Hayes,Teagan

advanced to second base.

Hustey,Jordyn walked (3-2 BKBBSB); Hayes,Teagan advanced to third base; Scott,Ava advanced to second base.

Brown,Kennedy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 1 2 0 1

UTM 3 4 1 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - VALP batting

Young,Addie walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Leitzen,Sophia popped up to second base (0-1 F).

Vrastil,Madison fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0).

Hollopeter,Grace doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Young,Addie scored from first base.

UTM pitching change: Fox,Joleanna replaces Green,Ashtyn.

Gallagher,Mack fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-0 BBB).

Bottom of 6th - UTM batting

Ward,Carly singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 KBBB).

Recrosio,Karena singled up the middle (3-2 FFBBBF); Ward,Carly advanced to second base.

VALP pitching change: Purdy,Kayla replaces Goodman,Ava.

Recrosio,Karena advanced to second base on a passed ball; Ward,Carly advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Recrosio,Karena advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Ward,Carly scored on a wild pitch.

Brown,Kyrsten struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Scott,Dylan singled to third base (0-2 FS).

Scott,Dylan stole second base.

Makarewicz,Avary struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Recrosio,Karena out at third base, c to 3b to ss to 2b after advancing on wild pitch.

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 1 1 0 1

UTM 1 3 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - VALP batting

Purdy,Kayla hit by pitch (4-2 BBBSFB).

Garnica,Kaia singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BSBFB); Purdy,Kayla advanced to second base.

UTM pitching change: Scholtz,Sami replaces Fox,Joleanna.

Krug,Kayden flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Jackson,Marissa popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-1 BFB).

Young,Addie struck out looking (1-2 BSSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

VALP 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Valparaiso at UT Martin
02/13/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Valparaiso 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 8 2 10

UT Martin 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 11 1 6

Valparaiso starters:
14/c/Vrastil,Madison; 20/3b/Hollopeter,Grace; 21/1b/Gallagher,Mack; 77/p/Lopez,Azalya; 3/dh/Garnica,Kaia; 44/lf/Krug,Kayden;

99/cf/Jackson,Marissa; 00/2b/Young,Addie; 23/rf/Leitzen,Sophia; 5/ss/Rodas,Kimberli;

UT Martin starters:
24/lf/Recrosio,Karena; 5/dh/Harley,Kyla; 10/3b/Scott,Dylan; 17/c/Makarewicz,Avary; 13/cf/Hayes,Teagan; 00/ss/Scott,Ava; 28/1b/Hustey,Jordyn;

6/2b/Brown,Kennedy; 16/rf/Ward,Carly; 12/p/Scholtz,Sami;

Top of 4th - VALP batting

Young,Addie struck out (2-3 SBSBS).

VALP substitution: Tellez,Lana pinch hitting for Leitzen,Sophia.

Tellez,Lana singled to right field, RBI (1-2 SSB); Krug,Kayden scored from second base; Jackson,Marissa advanced to second base.

Vrastil,Madison singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Jackson,Marissa scored from second base; Tellez,Lana advanced to second base.

Hollopeter,Grace grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UTM batting

VALP substitution: Garnica,Kaia replaces Martinez,Lillian at dh, batting 5th.

VALP substitution: Leitzen,Sophia replaces Tellez,Lana at rf, batting 9th.

UTM substitution: Brown,Kyrsten pinch hitting for Harley,Kyla.

Brown,Kyrsten flied out to lf (2-2 SBKFB).

Scott,Dylan singled to right center (0-0).

Makarewicz,Avary reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Scott,Dylan out at second base, 2b to ss.

Hayes,Teagan walked (3-2 BSBBKFFB); Makarewicz,Avary advanced to second base.

Scott,Ava singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Makarewicz,Avary scored from second base; Hayes,Teagan advanced from first base to third base;

Scott,Ava advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by Krug,Kayden (E7).

Hustey,Jordyn singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (2-2 SKBB); Hayes,Teagan scored; Scott,Ava scored from second base, unearned.

UTM substitution: Recrosio,Gia pinch running for Hustey,Jordyn.

Brown,Kennedy struck out looking (2-2 SBFBS).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - VALP batting

UTM position change: Brown,Kyrsten remains in the game at dh

UTM substitution: Hustey,Jordyn replaces Recrosio,Gia at 1b, batting 7th.

UTM pitching change: Green,Ashtyn replaces Kreuziger,Natalie.

Gallagher,Mack flied out to rf (1-1 SB).



Lopez,Azalya struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Garnica,Kaia homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (0-0).

Krug,Kayden singled up the middle (2-2 BBSS).

Jackson,Marissa flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 SFBB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - UTM batting

VALP pitching change: Goodman,Ava replaces Lopez,Azalya.

Ward,Carly singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Recrosio,Karena singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Ward,Carly advanced to second base.

Recrosio,Karena advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ward,Carly advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Brown,Kyrsten grounded out to the infield, c to 1b, bunt (2-1 BBF).

Scott,Dylan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 SFB); Ward,Carly scored; Recrosio,Karena advanced to third base on the throw.

Makarewicz,Avary singled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 SS); Recrosio,Karena scored.

Hayes,Teagan reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hollopeter,Grace (E5) (3-2 SBBBF); Makarewicz,Avary advanced from first base to

third base.

Scott,Ava singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Makarewicz,Avary scored; Hayes,Teagan advanced to second base.

Hustey,Jordyn walked (3-2 BKBBSB); Hayes,Teagan advanced to third base; Scott,Ava advanced to second base.

Brown,Kennedy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSS).

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 6th - VALP batting

Young,Addie walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

Leitzen,Sophia popped up to second base (0-1 F).

Vrastil,Madison fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0).

Hollopeter,Grace doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Young,Addie scored from first base.

UTM pitching change: Fox,Joleanna replaces Green,Ashtyn.

Gallagher,Mack fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-0 BBB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - UTM batting

Ward,Carly singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 KBBB).

Recrosio,Karena singled up the middle (3-2 FFBBBF); Ward,Carly advanced to second base.

VALP pitching change: Purdy,Kayla replaces Goodman,Ava.

Recrosio,Karena advanced to second base on a passed ball; Ward,Carly advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Recrosio,Karena advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Ward,Carly scored on a wild pitch.

Brown,Kyrsten struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Scott,Dylan singled to third base (0-2 FS).

Scott,Dylan stole second base.

Makarewicz,Avary struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Recrosio,Karena out at third base, c to 3b to ss to 2b after advancing on wild pitch.



1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Valparaiso at UT Martin
02/13/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Valparaiso 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 8 2 10

UT Martin 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 11 1 6

VALPARAISO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Vrastil, Madison c 4 0 2 1

2 #20 Hollopeter, Grace 3b 4 0 1 1

3 #21 Gallagher, Mack 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #27 Purdy, Kayla
#77 Lopez, Azalya
#72 Goodman, Ava

p 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #3 Garnica, Kaia
#8 Martinez, Lillian

dh 3

0

1

0

2

0

1

0

6 #44 Krug, Kayden lf 3 1 1 0

7 #99 Jackson, Marissa cf 3 1 0 0

8 #00 Young, Addie 2b 3 1 1 0

9 #23 Leitzen, Sophia
#87 Tellez, Lana

rf 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

Totals 29 4 8 4
Runs 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
Hits 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 8
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 10

VALP IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

77  Lopez,Azalya 4.0 4 3 2 1 3 17 15 55 37
72 Goodman,Ava (L) (5) 1.0 6 4 4 1 0 11 9 43 25
27 Purdy,Kayla (6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 9

Totals 6.0 11 7 6 2 5 31 27 110 71

WP: Purdy 2; Goodman [1]. SFA: Goodman. Inher. Rnrs: Purdy 1/1.

GO-FO: Lopez 4-4; Goodman 2-1; Purdy 0-0.
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Valparaiso at UT Martin
02/13/2026 at Bettye Giles Field (Martin, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Valparaiso 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 8 2 10

UT Martin 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 11 1 6

UT MARTIN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #24 Recrosio, Karena lf 4 1 2 0

2 #7 Brown, Kyrsten
#5 Harley, Kyla

dh 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #10 Scott, Dylan 3b 3 0 2 1

4 #17 Makarewicz, Avary c 4 2 2 1

5 #13 Hayes, Teagan cf 1 1 0 0

6 #00 Scott, Ava ss 3 1 2 2

7 #28 Hustey, Jordyn
#25 Recrosio, Gia

1b 2

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

8 #6 Brown, Kennedy 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #16 Ward, Carly rf 3 2 2 0

Totals 27 7 11 6
Runs 0 0 0 3 3 1 7
Hits 0 1 0 3 4 3 11
Errors 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
LOB 0 1 0 1 3 1 5

UTM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Kreuziger,Natalie (3.1) 1.1 2 2 2 0 3 6 6 23 16
3 Green,Ashtyn (W) (5) 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 9 8 28 19
21  Fox,Joleanna (6.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 16 6
12 Scholtz,Sami (S) (7) 3.1 2 0 0 1 5 14 13 62 37

Totals 6.2 8 4 4 2 9 32 29 129 78

HB: Fox [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Scholtz 0/2; Kreuziger 0/1; Fox 0/1.

GO-FO: Kreuziger 1-0; Green 0-4; Fox 0-1; Scholtz 0-5.
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